the past three years has innovated with strategies, strengthened recovery systems
and collaborations, and deployed the use of benefit statements to offer a customer-
centric students loan repayment services. 

Repayment Performance
In the year under review, the Fund recovered GHC91.8 million from Thirty-Three Thousand, Two
Hundred and ninety (33,290) loan beneficiaries. This constituted an increase of 42% above
previous year’s performance of GHC64.38 million. By this performance, the Repayment &
Recoveries Directorate exceeded its annual target of GHC85 million by 8%. The count of
borrowers who made payments in the year under review, represented 51% of borrowers due and

[...]

Distribution of Payment Receipts by Bank

2021 2022 2023 2024

1st Time
Paying

Cumulative
Paying

1st Time
Paying

Cumulative
Paying

1st Time
Paying

Cumulative
Paying

1st Time
Paying

Cumulative
Paying

61 256 368 628 561 1,123 599 1,543

With their combined strength, of Five Hundred and Forty-One (541) branches for students’ loan
repayments and recoveries, the five (5) traditional partner banks offered a wide range of loan
collection platforms from Branch Walk-in services, to Bank App services, Local and International
Visa Card services, POS devices and Mobile Money services.

[...]

The Fund is governed by a Board of Trustees appointed by the President of the Republic in
accordance with Article 70 (1) (iii) of the 1992 Constitution. 

Human Resource and staffing

Staff Strength

In the year under review, the total staff strength of the Trust Fund stood at one hundred and
twelve (112) as shown in the table below

Number

Permanent 102

Temporary

Contrac﻿t

Resigned

Total 

4

3

3

112

In addition, the Trust Fund took on sixty – nine (69) National Service Personnel who supported
permanent staff in their assigned duties at the Head Office and Zonal Offices.